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quired for such payments are hereby appropriated for such
purposes.

Approved April 14, 1961,

CHAPTER 368—H. F. No. 1326
[Coded in Part]

An act relating to municipal courts fixing the salary of

the judges of the municipal courts of Faribault and North-
field.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. The annual salary of the judge of the mu-
nicipal court of Faribault is $6500, and the annual salary of
the judge of the municipal court of Northfield is $1800, not-
withstanding the provisions of Laws 1959, Chapter 691,
Section 1, Subdivision 2. The salaries herein provided do not

include the additional compensation as judge of conciliation
court.

Sec. 2. [482.35] VFaribault and Northfield munici-
pal court. The revisor of statutes in compiling the next
edition of the Minnesota Statutes shall substitute the sal-
aries fixed in section 1 hereof for the salaries specified for
each judge in Laws 1959, Chapter 691, Section 1, Subdivi-
gion 2.

Approved April 14, 1961.

CHAPTER 369—H. F. No. 1452
[Coded in Part]

An act relating to the state board of chiropody exami-
ners and registration; changing the name of said board to
the state board of podialry examiners and registration;
amending Minnesota Statutes 1957, Section 153.02.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1957, Section 153.02 is
amended to read:
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153.02 Governor to appoint members. The governor
shall appoint a state board of ehirepedy podiatry examiners
and registration consisting of five members who shall be
resident ehiropodists podiatrists of good standing in their
profession; each member shall serve five years and until his
successor is appointed and has qualified.

Sec. 2. [482.36] Chiropody, change of term to po-
diatry. The revisor of statutes shall strike the word chi-
ropody and insert in lieu thereof the word podiatry, and shall
strike the word chiropodist and insert in liew thereof the
word podiatrist, wherever such words appear in Minnesota
Statutes 1957, Sections 153.01 to 158.15, except Laws 1959,
Chapter 70, Section 1.

Approved April 14, 1961.

CHAPTER 370—H. F. No. 1511
[Not Coded]

An act relating to the salaries of the mayor and alder-
men of the city of Columbia Heights.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesgota:

Section 1. Columbia Heights, city of; officials’ sal-
aries. Subdivision 1. The annual salary of the mayor of
the city of Columbia Heights shall be $1200, and the annual
salary of each alderman shall be $900. Such salaries shall
be paid in equal monthly installments.

Subd. 2. This section shall be effective upon approval
by a majority of the members of the city council of the city
of Columbia Heights, and upon compliahce with Laws 1959,
Chapter 368, and shall expire upon adoption of a charter
amendment which sets salaries in excess of those provided

in subdivision 1.
Approved April 14, 1961,

CHAPTER 371—H. F. No. 1524
[Coded]

An act relating to any city or counly entitled to appoint
members of a seaway port authority, providing for the dis-
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